

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11452-11453/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2009 in WA No.620/2008 and Order dated 07/12/2009 in R.P.No.348/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

YASH KUMAR GOYAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX SETTLEMENT COMMN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Chirsti Jain, Adv.
Ms. Eshita Baruah, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed by the learned senior counsel appearing for the assessee that since passing of the impugned order, the provision of Section 245HA of the Income Tax Act is proposed to be amended. Hence, issue notice.

(N. Annapurna)
AR-cum-PS

(Madhu Saxena)
Asstt. Registrar