

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11452-11453/2010

YASH KUMAR GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX SETTLEMENT COMMN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14732 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18474 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18476 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19565 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19816 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 08/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Amrreeta,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Amarendra Bal,Adv.

Item NO. 51 -2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 11452-11453/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondents are present.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks four weeks' time to file vakalatnama. Time as prayed for is granted, as last chance. Learned counsel for the respondent has already filed the counter affidavit as is evident on perusal of the office report.

SLP(C) No. 18474/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondents are present.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted for the same.

List the matters on 12th of May, 2011.

(M. K. HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

vkt