

>

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19866/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2009 in WA No.617/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

HARISHNAKAR GOYAL (D) TH:LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX SETTLEMENT COMMN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 31/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Ruchika Gohil, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 16.3.2012.

Four weeks further time is allowed to the petitioners to file  
additional documents, failing which, the special leave petition shall stand  
automatically dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master