

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3454-3455/2012

YASH KUMAR GOYAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX SETTLEMENT COMMN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A. No. 3458/2012
C.A. No. 3459/2012
C.A. No. 3460/2012
C.A. No. 3461/2012
(With Office Report)

Date : 05/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Awadhesh Kumar Singh,adv.
Mrs.Anil Katiyar,adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos.3454-3455, 3458, 3459 & 3461/2012

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

Date: 2015.08.06

16:54:31 IST

Reason:

.....2

Civil Appeal No.3460/2012

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the respondents has already filed the statement of case. Ld.counsel for the

appellant has failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB