

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 3454-3455/2012

YASH KUMAR GOYAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX SETTLEMENT COMMN . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 6394/2013 and C.A. No. 6729-6732/2013 to be listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar)

WITH

C.A. No. 6394/2013 (IV)

(Service is complete. to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

C.A. No. 6729-6732/2013 (IV)

Date : 23-04-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 6394/2013

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Learned counsel for appellants has not filed statement of case within the prescribed period.

Registry is directed to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. Nos. 6729-6732/2013

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Learned counsel for appellants has filed the statement of case. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG