

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3454-3455 OF 2012

YASH KUMAR GOYAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX SETTLEMENT COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3456/2012

C.A. No. 3461/2012

C.A. No. 8329/2012

C.A. No. 3459/2012

C.A. No. 3460/2012

C.A. No. 3458/2012

C.A. No. 7604/2012

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeks permission to withdraw the present Appeals as the same have become infructuous.

Permission is, accordingly, granted.

All the appeals stand dismissed as withdrawn.

..... J.
(M.R. SHAH)

..... J.
(SUDHANSHU DHULIA)

New Delhi;
November 30, 2022.

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.4
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IV-C

Civil Appeal No(s). 3454-3455/2012

YASH KUMAR GOYAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX SETTLEMENT COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6729-6732/2013 (IV))

C.A. No. 6394/2013 (IV)

C.A. No. 3456/2012 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 3461/2012 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 8329/2012 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 3459/2012 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 3460/2012 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 3458/2012 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 7604/2012 (IV-C)

Date : 30-11-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Parties:

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.
Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Prahlad Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 6729-6732/2013 & C.A. No. 6394/2013:

List tomorrow (01.12.2022)

C.A.Nos. 3454-3455/2012, C.A. No. 3456/2012, C.A. No. 3461/2012,
C.A. No. 8329/2012, C.A. No. 3459/2012, C.A. No. 3460/2012, C.A.
No. 3458/2012 & C.A. No. 7604/2012

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeks permission to withdraw the present Appeals as the same have become infructuous.

All the appeals stand dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)